APR 21 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 80,952

SECTION 3 PROPERTY CORP,

Petitioner,

v.

JOEL W. ROBBINS, as Property Appraiser of Dade County, Florida,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

William A. Fragetta

BAILEY HUNT JONES & BUSTO,
a professional association
Courvoisier Centre, Suite 300
501 Brickell Key Drive
Miami, Florida 33131-2608
(305) 374-5505
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF (CITATIONS
ARGUMENT	1
ı.	RESPONDENT HAS CITED NO AUTHORITY HOLDING THAT A PRIVATE PARTY MAY NOT OBTAIN A JURY TRIAL IN A TAX ASSESSMENT CASE, PARTICULARLY WHEN THE PRIVATE PARTY IS THE DEFENDANT IN THE CASE
II.	THE COMPLEXITY (OR PURPORTED COMPLEXITY) OF THE ISSUES IN THIS CASE DO NOT AFFECT SECTION 3'S ENTITLEMENT TO A JURY TRIAL
III.	CASE AUTHORITY CITED BY ROBBINS AND BY THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SUPPORTS SECTION 3'S POSITION
IV.	FEDERAL CASE AUTHORITY IS INSTRUCTIVE AS TO SECTION 3'S ENTITLEMENT TO A JURY TRIAL IN THIS CASE 8
v.	THE MOST RECENT FLORIDA CASE AUTHORITY SUPPORTS A DETERMINATION OF SECTION 3'S ENTITLEMENT TO A JURY TRIAL
CONCLUSIO	N

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Pa</u>	<u>ge</u>
Allen v. Estate of Dutton, 394 So.2d 132 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	8
Bystrom v. Hotelerama Associates, 511 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1987)	1
City of South Miami v. State ex rel Gibbs, 143 Fla. 524, 197 So. 109 (Fla. 1940)	2
Damsky v. Zavatt, 289 F.2d 46 (2d Cir. 1961)	9
Dick v. State ex rel. Harris, 153 So.2d 844 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963) 6,	7
Dickinson v. Allen, 215 So.2d 747 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	2
Emery v. International Glass and Manufacturing, Inc., 249 So.2d 496 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	7
Firstamerica Development Corp. v. County of Volusia, 298 So.2d 191 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	3
Hightower v. Bigoney, 156 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1963)	4
Hollywood, Inc. v. City of Hollywood, 321 So.2d 65 (Fla. 1975)	10
In re: B&L Farms, Co., 184 F. Supp. 801 (S.D. Fla. 1960) 6,	7
In Re: Forfeiture of 1978 Chevrolet Van, 493 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1986) 5, 6, 8,	11
King Mountain Condominium Association v. Gundlach, 425 So.2d 569 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	. 7
Masat v. C.I.R., 784 F.2d 573 (5th Cir. 1986)	. 9
Ozier v. Seminole County Property Appraiser, 585 So.2d 357 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	. 1
Parker v. C.I.R., 724 F.2d 469, 472 (5th Cir. 1984)	. 9

Pugh v. Bowden, 54 Fla. 302, 45 So. 499 (1907)
Rizzo v. Euclid Urbana Co., 118 So.2d 553 (Fla. 2d DCA 1960)
State ex rel. Landis v. S.H. Kress and Co., 115 Fla. 189, 155 So. 823 (1934)
The Printing House, Inc. v. State of Florida, Department of Revenue, 18 F.L.W. D244 (Fla. 1st DCA Dec. 31, 1992) 10, 11
United States v. McMahon, 569 F.2d 889 (5th Cir. 1978)
United States v. New Mexico, 642 F.2d 397 (10th Cir. 1981)
